OP \$40,00 28906

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 003135 Frame 0322. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L'Loral		02/24/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seven For All Mankind, LLC		
Street Address:	440 E 26th Street		
City:	Vernon		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90058		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2890645	7 FOR ALL MANKIND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)477-3932

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3024773090

Email: helen_winslow@vfc.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Winslow/VF Intellectual Property S

Address Line 1: 3411 Silverside Rd

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SFAM ASSIGNMENT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen L. Winslow		
Signature:	/hlw/		
Date:	03/09/2011		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0178

Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=Cover Sheet#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0179

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of February 24", 2005 ("Effective Date") by and between L'Koral Incorporated, a corporation incorporated under the laws of California ("Assignor"), and Seven For All Mankind, LLC, a limited liability corporation formed under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations and the applications for trademark registration in the United States set forth on Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby contributes and otherwise conveys, assigns, transfer and delivers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including, without limitation, any translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations thereof and renewals in connection therewith, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement, dilution or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

* * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0180 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignce have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date

L'KORAL INCORPORATED,

a California corporation

By: Peter Koral, Chief Executive Officer

SEVEN FOR ALL MANKIND, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

L'Koral Incorporated

Its Sole Member 7

By

Perer Koral, Chief Executive Officer

[**************************************	پيين بسين سند	*********		***************************************	**************************************	***************************************	
For 6-9:	m PTO-1594 REC	02-28-200: 	5 		SH	EET	^	artment of Commerce
Tot	he Commissioner of Patents and	102949810			:d 0:	riginal docs	ments or	copy thereof.
3.	DECELO CONTRACTOR CONT	***************************************	~	Stree	Seven I et Adress 2650 Fr / State: Vernon Individ Genera Limited Other: If Assig appoint attached from As	ruitland Av , California lual(s) Il Partnershi d Partnershi Delaware li mee is not do ment of a dor Il. (Designationsignment.) me(s) of con	nkind enue 90058 p imited liab miciled in the strict representation of the strict representation o	Corporation Association ility company ne United States, an sentative should be separate document (ies) attached?
4.	Trademark Application Number	(s) or Registration Number(s	s};			***************************************		
	A. Trademark Application No.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ĺ	B.	Registra	ation No.(s)		1000 H
	see attached list				-4.	ached list		
	Ad	ditional numbers attached?	X	Ye	es .	□ No		Gr.
5.	Name and address of party to will concerning documents should be		6.	То	tal no. of	applications a	and registrat	ions involved: 22
	Name: Jane Shay Wald	, Esq.	7.	To	tal fee (3)	7 CFR 3.41);	\$ 565,0	00
	Address: Irell & Manella 1800 Avenue of				Enclo			
	Suite 900		ļ	X	Autho	orized to ch	arge to de	posit account
	City: Los Angeles State: CA		8.	De	posit acce	ount number;		š
	Zip: 90067			*********			20-0	257
ļ		DO NOT USE	TH	IS S	PACE			
9.	Statement and signature:	any attached copy is a tru						true and correct and
	Jane Shay Wald	- 9 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7	Signa	ture				Date
	Total number p	ages including cover sh	eet,	attac	chments	, and docur	nents:	<u>7: _</u>

1262369

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Filed	Serial No.	Registration No./Issue Date (if applicable)
7 FOR ALL MANKIND	10/26/01	76/330,171	
7 FOR ALL MANKIND	10/26/01	75/983,008	Registered 10/5/04 2,890,644
7 FOR ALL MANKIND	6/1/04	78/428,268	
7 FOR ALL MANKIND	1/27/05	78/555,508	
7 FOR ALL MANKIND	2/7/05	78/562,271	
7 FOR ALL MANKIND (Stylized)	11/1/01	76/333,111	
7 FOR ALL MANKIND (Stylized)	11/1/01	75/983,009	Registered 10/5/04 2,890,645
FOR ALL MANKIND	10/30/01	76/332,328	
FOR ALL MANKIND	10/30/01	75/982,990	Registered 6/17/03 2,726,272
FOR ALL MANKIND	7/9/03	78/272,388	
FOR ALL MANKIND	6/1/04	78/428,263	
MANKIND	11/23/93	74/462,357	Registered 7/11/95 1,905,065
SEVEN FOR ALL MANKIND	10/2/01	76/320,287	
SEVEN FOR ALL MANKIND	10/2/01	75/983,026	Registered 5/18/04 2,842,072
SEVEN FOR ALL MANKIND	1/31/05	78/557,373	

Trademark Filed Serial No.		Registration No./Issue Date (if applicable)	
SEVEN FOR ALL MANKIND			
Design Only	11/1/61	76/333,011	
Design Only	11/1/01	75/982,867	Registered 12/2/03 2,787,838
Design Only	4/16/03	78/238,552	
Design Only	4/16/03	78/238,548	
Design Only	11/22/04	78/521,445	
Design Only	2/7/05	78/562,283	